R 2E

o e ey T

6 7 89

Lot bbbt bt ool

158-5

1. 2 3 4 5

m
)
]

Ax ACCOUNT,

SHEWING HOW ,THE MONIES GIVEN FOR THE

SERVICE OF THE YEAR 1800,

HAVE BEEN DISPOSED OFj

&c.
[ S

Otdered to be privtsd 24 March 1801,




>

-An ACCOUNT,

Shewing how the MONIES, given for the Service of the YEAR 1800, have been Difpofed of;

DISTINGUISHED UNDER THE SEVE

RAL HEADS.

S ER VICES

— NAVY:

For Wazes of 12¢,0c0 Men, including 22,695 Marines, for Two Lunar Months, £ s d
tum;rn:ncing the :ft Day of January 18co, at L.1. 175 per Man per
Month - - - - 444,000 — —

For Victuals of the faid 120,000 Men, for the fame Time, at L. 1. 1835 per

Man per Month - - - - - - - 456,000 — —
For Wear and Tear of Ships, for the fame Time, at £. 3 per Man per Month  722,co0
For the Ordinary Eftablifiment of the Navy, for the fame Time - - - 120,510 — =
For the Extraordinary Eftablithment of D9, for the fame Time - - - 115,625 — —
For Wages of 110,600 Men, including 22,696 Marines, for Eleven Lunar

Months, commencing the 26th Day of Fcbruary 18co, at [. 1. 175 per

Man per Month - - - - - - - - - - 7,,7.32,5(30 ——
For Victuals for the faid 110,c00 Men, for the fame Time, at £, 1. 18s. per

Man per Month - - - - - - - - - - 2,200,000 = —
For Wear and Tear of Ships, in which the (3id 110,000 Men arc to ferve, for

the fame Time, at the Rate of £. 3 per Man per Month - - - 3,630,000 — ~—
For the Ordinary-of the Navy, including Half Pay to Sca and Marine Officers,

for the fame Time - - - - - - - - - - 635,429 131

‘Towards the Duildings, Re-buildings, and Repairs of Ships of War in His Ma-

jefty's and the Merchants Yards, and other Extra Works, over and abave

what are propofed to be done upon the Heads of VWear and Tear and Ordi-

nary, for the fame Time - - - - - 636,515 — —
For the probable Expence of the Tranfport Service, for One Year, ccmmencing

the 1ft Day of January 18co0 - - - - - - - - - 1,300.000 ~—= —
For the Maintenance of Prifeners of War in Health, for the fame Time - 560,000 — —
For the Carz and Maintenance of Sick Prifoners of War, for the fame Time - 90,C00 —

~—~—— ORDNANCE: —

For Ordnance for Sea Service on board the Ships in which the faid 120,000 Men are to ferve, for
Two Lunar Months, commencing the 1ft Day of January 1800, at the .
Rate of- 5s5. per Man per Month - - - - - - ~ £- 60,000 — —

For Ordnance for Sea Service on board th: Ships in which the faid 110,000 -

Men are to ferve, for Eleven Lunar Months, commencing the 26th Day of

February 1800, at the Rate of gs. per Man per Month - - - 302,500 — —
For the Charge of the Office of Ordnance for Land Service, for the Months
of January and February 3800 -~ | - - - - - = 350,000 — ~~

For the Charge of the Officz of Crdnance for Land Servi y for Tcp Months,
from the 1t Day of March to 31it December 1800 - - - - 1,127,960 i3 3
For defraying the Exp of Services pe; d by the Ofiice of Ordnaace
for Land Service, and not provided for by Pariiament, in the Year 1798 - 33,671 11 3

For defraying the Expences of Services performed by the Office of Ordnance,
for Lznd Service, and not provided for by Parliament, in the Year 1799 - 184,34 13 3

—— FORCES;: ——

For defraying the Charge of go,c47 Effeive Men, for Guards, Gariifons, and other His Ma-
Jefly's Land Forces in Great Britain, Jerfey, Guernfey, and Alderney, and in Holland, from
the 2 5th Day of December 1794 to the 24th Day of February 18co, both
incluiive, being 62 Days - - - - - - - - £. 510,506 — —

For maintaining His Majeity’s Forces in the Plantations, &c. including thofe
ferving at Gibsaltar, in Minorca, and at the Cape of Geod Hope, and 3
Corps of Foor in New South Wales, from the 25th Day ot December 1799

to the 24th Day of February 18co, boih inclufive, being 62 Days - - 166,480 —— o
For defraying the Charge of feveral Corps of Fencible Cavalry in Great Britain,
luding the Embedied Provifion, I Cavalry, for the fame Time - - 92635 — w—

For defraying the Charge of the Embodied Militia of Great Britain, of the
way;l Corps of Mize's of Cornwall and Devon, and of feveral Corps of
Feacible Infantry, for the famns e . - - - - - - 232,608 = —

13,256,579 13 11

2,058,456 17 11

13,256,579 13 1%

1,280,500 = ==

SUMS R Remains to be
Voted or Granted, | 5 UM S Paid. Paid.
£ s d Lo s d Lo s 4

777:956 37 1%

-

- e in lieu of Senall Beer; from the 25th Day of March 1800 to the thz 24th

Bome forward - - . g, 1,002,709 ~— —

15:115,036 13 10

14,537,079 13 11

777,956 17 11

vy

1}
i
i
!
i

DISPOSITION OF GRANTS 1800,

SER VICE S—antirued.

Brought forward - - . £, 1,002,709 ~— —

+—-—FORCESe~continued, ——

For defraying the Charge of the Increafed Rates of Subfiftence to be paid to
Innkecpers and others, on Quartering Soldiers, from the 23th Day of De-
cember.1769 10 24h February 1800, both inclufive, being 62 Days =~ 40,000 — ~=

For defraying the Charge of the Expences expe@ed to be incurred in the Bar-
rack Mafter General’s Department, for the fame Time - - - - 122,000 — me

For defraying the Charge of $0,275 Efte@ive Men, for Guards, Garrifons, and
other His Majefty’s Land Forces in Great Britain, Jerfey, Guernfey, and
Aldeméy s—including, the Charge of the Pay of the Commiflioned and
Nor-commiflioned Officers and Private Mcn, with the additional Allow-
ances to Subalterns, &c.; the Charge of Cloathing of Non-commiffioned
Officers and Private Men 5 the Chargz of Agency ; and, the Charge of Al-
lowances to be made to Cagtains and Riding Maiters j=from the 25th Day
of February 1820 to the z4th Day of December following, both inclufive,
being 3c3 Days - 2,337,159 8 8

For maintaining the Forces in the Plantations, including thofe ferving at Gib-
raltar, in Portugal, at Minorca, and other Stations in the Mediterrancan,
and ac the Cape of Goed Hope, and a Curps of Foot in New South Wales 5—
including, the Charge of the Pay of the Commifiioned Officers, Non-
commiflioned Officers, and Private Men ; with the additional Allowances to
Subalterns, &c.'; the Charge of Cloathing of the Non-commiffioned Officers .
and Private Men ; the Charge of Agency 3 and the Charge of Allowances
to be made to Captains and Riding Malters j—for the fame Time - - 1,004,380 13 6

For defraying the Charge of the Difference between the Rritith and Trifh Pay of i
Six Regiments of Faot, for Service Abroad ;3 from the 25th Day of December
1799 to the 24th Day of December 3800, both inclufive, being 365 Days - 42,901 19 —

For defraying the Charge of Four Troops of Dragoons and Sixteen Companics
of Foot, ftationed in Great Britain for the Purpofe of recruiting the Regi-
ments ferving in Eaft India j—for the fame Time - - - - - 24,553

w
w

For defraying the Charge of Recruiting and Contingencies for His Majefty’s
Land Forces, and the Charge of Extra Feed for the Cavalry in Great Bri- .
tain, as well in Barracks as in Quarters, for the Year 3800 - = -~ | . - 530,000 =

For defraying the Charge of General and Staft Officers, and Officers of the
Hofpitals, ferving with the Forces in Great Britain, Guernfey, and Jerfey,
for the Year 1800 " - - - - - ‘- - - 105034 7 11

For defraying the Charge of the Embodicd Militia of Great Britain, of the
Royai Corps of Miners of Cornwall and Devon, of Fwo Regiments of Irith.
Militia, and of feveral Corps of Fencible Infantry 3 from the 25th Day of -
February 1800 to the 24th Day of December following, bath inclufive,
2ing 303 Days - - - - - - - - = - 1,306,021 16§

For defraying the Charge of Contingencics for the Tmbodicd Militia and Corps
of Fencible Infantry in Great Britain, for the Year 1800 * - - = 50,000 w- —

For defraying the Charge of Cloathing fir the Embodied Militia of Great Bri-
tain, for the Corps of Miners of Cornwall and Devon, an! for Two Regi- . .
ments of Irith Militiz on the Britifh Eftablithment j for the Year 1Sco - 329,661 13 2

Tor defraying the Charge of Full Pay to Supernumerary Officers of His Majelty’s
Forces, from the 25th Day of December 1799 to the 24th Day of Decem-
ber 18co, both inclufive, being 365 Dags - "= - o 7 L 608014 6

For the Allowances to the Paymafter General of His Majelty's Land Forces, to
the Commiffary General of the Muiters, to the Judge Advocate General,:
to the Comptrollers of the Accompts of the Army, and for the Amount of .
Exchequer Fees to be pzid by the Paymafier General 5 for the Year 1800 - 105,747 3 6

For defraying the Charge of the Increafed Rates of Subfiftence to be paid to Tnn-
keepers and others on quartéring Soldiers, from the 25th Day of February
18¢0 to the 24th Day of December following, both inclufive, being 303 -
Dags - o e = = % - I£0,000 —= —

For defraying the Charge of the Allowance to be made to the Non-commiflioned
Officers and Private Men of His Majefty’s Land Forces in Great Britain,

Day of December following, both inclufive - - - - - = 120,000 —m =’

SUMS
Voted or Grantey.

L e

15,315,030 11 10 1

SUMS Paid.

Lo dl

537,079 13 11

Remains to be
Paid,

Lo s d

777,958 17 12

Bomne forward - - - £.7,082,075 — 4

153135,236 11 10

B

1.5337,079 13 11

777956 17 us

0



DISPFOSITION.OF GRANTS

1800,

SERVICE Secontinued
Brought forward =«
FOR CESwmmeontined, mm—

Upon Account of the Reduced Officers of His Majely’s Land Forces and Ma-
rines, for the Year 18co - - - - - - - - -

For defraying the Charge of Allowances to Onc private Gentleman of the Two
Troops of Horfe Guards, and to One fuperannuated Gentleman of the Four

Troops of Huife Guards; for the Year 18co - - . - - 20 12

On Account of feveral Officers late in the Service of the States General, for
the Year 13co - - - - - - - - - -

Upon Account of the Reduced Officers of His Majelty’s Biitih American
Forces, for the Year 1500 - - - - - - - -

For defraying the Charge of Allowances to feveral Reduced Oficers of His Ma-
Jefty’s Britith American Forces, for the Year 1800 - - - -

For defraying the Chargz of the In and Out Penfioners of Chelfea Holpital, and -
of the Expences of the faid Hofpital, for the Year 1800 - - - 143510 7 3

For defraying the Charge of Penfions to be paid to the Widows of Officers of .
Land Forees, and Expences attcnding the fame, for the Year 1Sqo - - 20,231 12—
For defraying the Charge of the Volunteer Corps of Cavalry and Infantry in -
Great Britain, for the Year 1800 - - - - -

574,000 = —

For defraying the Chorge of the Expences incurred, and expe@ed to be incurred,
in the Barrack Mafler Gencral’s Dcyartmcn., from the 25th Day of Fe-
bruary 18¢0 1o the 241h Day of December follows ing, both iuclufive, being
503 Days - . o oL L L Tt = 3595334 = —

For defiaying the Charge of Forcign Corps in the Service of Great Rritain, for
the Year 18co - - - - - - - - = - 475,128 12 3
To defray the Extraordinary Services of the Army, for the Year 18co - = 2,500,000 =

——

For defraying the Charge of 12,000 Men of the Troops of the Elector of Bavaria in the Pay of
Great Bnram, to the 1ft Day of April 1801, purfuant to Treaty - - .- -

To caable His Majelty to make fuch Allowances as may be neccﬁary for the Purpofn of cnﬁmng,
atan early Period, the Benefit of a vigorous Co- -operation againtt France, in confequence of
the Engagements which His Majetty is concerting with the Emperor of Cermany, Elector of
Bavaria, and ether Powers of the Empire . - - - - - - - - -

To enable His Majelty to fulfil the Engagements which His Majefty has cntered jnto with the
Emperor of Germany - - - - - . L

To enable Hns Majefty to make good fuch Sums as have or will become due § in the Courfe of the
prefent Year, in confequence of Engagements with the Emperor of Ruﬂ'a - -

To pay off the Exchequer Bills raifed on the Credit of an A&, made in the laft Seffion of Parlia-
ment, for granting certain Datics on Income, and which are now outflanding - - -
To pay off the Exchequer Bills raifed on the Credit of an A&, mnd~ in the 38th Year of the '{cxgn
of His prefent Majefty, for granting an Aid or Contribution for the Profecution of the War;
and of another A&, made in the fajid 38th Year, for granting Duties of Cuftons on Goods
Imported and Exported, and which are now outftanding - - - o - -
For paying off and difcharging the Exchequcr Bills made out by virtue of an Aé‘, made in the
lait Scflion of Parliament, intituled, ¢ An A& for cnablin,

g His Majefty to raife the Sum of
Three Millions, 'fur the Ufes and Purpofes thercin mentioned,” and charged upsn the firft
Aids to be granted in the next Scfiion of Parliament

A

Borne forward -

£ 1,082,075 — 4

138,079 7 1

11
1,000 =t —
525500 — —

7500 == =

SilMS

Voted or Granted.

SUMS Paid.

Remains to be
Puaid.

£ s

11,339,079 1 10

566,638 10 —

500,000 ——
1,500,600 o= =

545,994 -=

078,740 — —

1,954,600 e wmm

d.
15,315,036 11 10

2)506,250 ~we =

.

14,237,079

S

131

11,350,079 11 10

501,017 6 e

soa,créoy —_——
1,066,666 13 4
545,494 wm —

2,506,250 = =

1.872,740 == o

1,914,C00 = = .

d.

F o4
717,956 17 1

65,671 5

&£

433,333 6 8

35:277,288 13 8

3450005327 51

4,276,961 8 7

\

’L'F::----V—

%
il
i
1
' : ’ S ER V ICE S—ontinued,

s

good the I"'a Sum which has been iffucd by His Majelty’s Orders, purfuant to Ad-
s0d by }'Jrha:m:nt - -

Brought forward - -

To make
dredles of the houic of Cumumons, and which has not been made g

g f the Civil Eftablifament of the Province of Upper Canada in America,
o dfsying the Chﬂft;Co from the 18 Dly of - ]"-uuy to thi 3xﬂ
Duy of December 18c0 |
of the Province of Nova Scotia in Amcnm,
from the 12t Day of ]zmnry to {lu, 31(1'
Day of December 1500 -
of the Province of New Brunfwick -in Ame-
rica, from the 24th Day of June 1800 to
the 24th Day of June 1801 - - -
of the Iflind of St. J-ha in America, from
the 1t Day of Janvaty to tlxe 3t Jay of
‘December 1800 - -
of Cape Breton in America,” from the zL,:‘x
Day of Jane :38co to thr: 24.[11 D.‘l) of
June 1831 - - -
ofN wloundland in America, from the 1ft
Day of April 1200 t0 the.aft D;:y of Apnl )

For- = - ~ - - D° -

AFor - = = = = = D% o - - o m

1801 - T -
, of the Bahama Ifland$ in America, in Addi-
tion to the Salaries now paid to the Pubiic
Officers out of the l)u(y Fund, and other
incidental Charges aitending the fame, from
the 1t Day uFJanuary to the 3ut D:y of
Decenber.1800 - -
of the Bermudas or Somers Ifands, fm'n thc
.24th Day of June 1300 to lhc "4(1) Day
of June 1801 - - -
of Dominica, from the 1R Day of Jznua')
o the 31ft Day of December 1800 '+ -
of New South Wales, from the 1oth Day of
Ofaber 1799 to .‘xc lo’h D1) of Oftober

DO o e e e e

Do o m v = - -

DO . - - e - -

)5

“To bz employed 'n’n repairing, maintaining, and fupposting the Britih Forts and Settlcn_uents or_l

the Coaft of Africa - - - - - - - - - ). o
For defraging the Charge of the Civ ablifhment at Sierra Leone, for Oue Year, to the ,!,_

Day of December 18co - - - - - - - - .-

. i R N R

For His Majety's Foreiga and other Szcret Szaivices, for the Year 1800 ST
Yor the Relief of the Suifering Clergy and Laity of France, Toulonefz, and Cotfican E j _,

certain Szint Domingo Sufferers and Aumncan Loyalifts, for the Year 1800 , ¢
:For the Relief of the  Suffering Clerg i Laity of France, Toulonefc .Emigrants, and Amexxcan .

ent for

Loyatifts, for the Year 1769, over and above the eftimated Sum gnmcd-by l?iillld
e . . h— L :] C -1m iffioners of IJis Majefty’s ;I Ureafury, for
2 ¢ e the Lords Commi 3
To td‘:gcg;{%:cﬂglfs‘:; ;e'ttzl?xr::ntm;t T\I‘:nv South \Valce, in lhc Year |7(,9, and \vnll become due
in the Year 18co - - - - . - ,—
Fer defraying the Charge of the Suycnmendcncc of Aliens, for thc Year 18co, Jccord.ng to the
Provifions of 2n-A& pafied in the 38th Year of His prefent Majefty’s Reigri™ -~

Yor defraying the Expences of
Year 1800 - - - - l d NN
To be iffucd and paid to the Goverror and Company of the Bank of Lng and, to te by them
pl:uedum the K&cuun( of the Commifiioners for the Redudlion of the National Debe = -

38th, and 3gth Years of the Reign of His prefent Majefty - -
“To mzle gaod the Sums paid for Difcounz en prompt "a)mcnts of ‘he Loan and Lom.-r), granted
for the Service of the Year 1799 Lo - -

£-561,303. gs5. 2d. to the 3d D!y of Sl‘plcmb"r 1799, on “huch Day the {:ud Prmc'lfal \w‘s
difcharged - . - - - -

To make good the Monc) pml to the Bank of England for reccwmg lhc. Cnnmbunons to thf
Loans and Lottery, for the Service of the Year 1769 - - - -

For dcﬁa)mg the Expences incurred for Profecuticns relating to the Cmn, for the Ycar 1’99 -

To make good the Chargt! of pnpmng “and drawmg thc Lonery, grant:d for thc S:rwcc of the
Yearizg9 . - - - R -

To make gaod the :Money paid to ]ohn [‘arlull, Efq; Secretary to ‘hc Commlmnncrs for ths
Redu@tion of the National Debt, for Salaries of the Officers, and inidental ¥ Expences of the
faid Commiflion - - - - - - - - - -, - -

For His Majefty’s Secret Service Alxro:ud, for the Yuar 1799, ovcr and abovc the eftimated Som
granted by Pa:liamenc for that Serviee - - - - - -

TO\‘Pards defraying dm Txpenc: incurred or to be incurred for llchpmrs of the ng s B-nch

“Fer defraying the Charge of prm!mz the Journals of the Houle of Commons, of printing’ and
delivering the Votes, and for printing Bills, chor( s, and orhcr Papers, by Ord:r of the
Houfe of Commons, for lh:‘» ear 18co - . . -

;__ﬁ‘

B ,Bornc l'on'.'ar’d -

1800 - = -

fini ining, and cmploymﬂ Convidis at Homc, for (h=.
-For paying Intercft on fundry Exchcqu"r Bills, made out by virtue cf xev»ral Aﬁs of th- 37th

For paying Intereft .dus to the Gavernor and Company of the Bank of England; on the Sum of

Towards defm)*mg thc Exycrcc to be incarred for the Police Office in ‘Wapping,'in the Vear 13c0

Voted or Granted.

'SUMS Paid.

DISPOSITION OF CGRANTS 1800, s
UMS I{em:ins to be

Paid.

,C.‘ s

d.
35277283 13 8

26,203 ’3 -
7950 —
51540 —
4,659‘-—
3,600 —

" 1,830 —

1,040 ~—

4,\‘co -

;So —_—
‘6,3c9‘ 1'6 8
20,000 —

4,0C0 == o
150,000 +— w—

242,798 5 1
7s14- 6 3
24,074 _— =

6,369 —_——
32,353 16 11

. 200,000

' 12,000 -

(1859

13,779
7,000
7 3,c00

$,000

5

4 d.

30000,327 5 1

20,203 ' 3 —

71950 — —
5540 == —
4,850 ~— =
1,900 > —
1%340’ ——

1,640 — —

45180 ~— —

6,309 ‘;6 s
20,000 e =
4,000 — —

100,293 12 To
239,208 5‘ 1
- 755746 3
244074 —
6,363 — —
21,070 19 6}

~ 200;000 — —

633,176 15 6%

163,36?[13 10,
“39.675 13 10°

15,907 2 11’

. ")JJZ 9 4.

12,000

3805 9"

13,779 — —

§,000 — —

3500 = —

< 8,000 m —

L s

&

52765962 S 7

580 — —.

600 —

49:706 7 2 i

3,590 — —

L1148 17

4%

2,088 - —,

36,925,822 1

I 35585102 2

11

o]

T

£ i

14,729 13

2



. , '
G . PISPGSITION OF GRANTS 1§oc. ‘DISPOSITION OF GRANTS 1800, 7

) SuUM S‘ Remai; >\|;‘ : V SUMS Remains to be
: ins 1 . s 3t
’ ' ‘ Voted or Granted SUMS Paid. Paid o Voted or Granted, | SUMS Paid. Paid.
o ’ ) — D ezt inuedy .
SERVICE Secortinucd. ' . .. o .4 . o SERVICE S—censinud _ L osd Lon P
Brought forward - - - L. 36,925,822 16 —H3580100 211 | 1,34m0720 3y Brovght forvard =~ - - £36,133 17 10 36,936,994 16 —4]35,587,240 7 11 w3945 8 af
: For Jefiaying the Expences ?t!cnd‘ing the Purchaf: of a Houf: in Abingdon Street, for depofiting : 6o 1o maks geod the like Sum which has been iffied to William Chinnery, Efg; at
: the Journols of the Houfe of Commans -+ TR T S po97 = = nbor — — ’ ‘ the Receipt of the Excheguer,”onc of His Majefly's Civl Lift Revences, on
b efravi Cxpe; 3 3 hii fe el cards. he . . . Account of Expences of the Settlement of New South Wales, and to difcharge _
B For ;le[\:ymg the l'.nxpe.xcc of the OI}KC of Comn ‘ﬂ‘fnm o A:'l\-l’ltﬂ-" fuwacdy for the :ﬂf 3,575 — — 3,550 § — 24185 — Bills for Stationuary for Public Service at Norfolk Ifland and New South Wales,

and which has not beea made good by Parlisment ' - - - - - 177 15 =2

For defraying the Expence incurred for Repairs at the Marihajfea Prifon - - - - 5,0C0 = e R 5)C00 — wy .
; . : - . : ) make 260 ke chick i he Receipt of the Exche-
! . To mak: Money pal 5 o - for Ex i R . To make good the tike Sum which has been iflued, at ¢l eceipt «
& To mak;— g:llo:i the 1‘37»6’ paid to the Officers of the Exchequer, for Extra Trouble in makirg o 000 — o :“ of His Majelty’s Civil Lit Rovenuce, to Clerks of the Houh of
. out Exchequer Bifls . .. - e 9 4 Commons for Attenzance on Public Committees, and which hes not been
" : . ' . iame: - e e e e e oL o 6
. To make good the fike Sum which has been iffved to Batthew Murtin Efg; at the Recoipt of made good by Parliament ‘ 370 9 35,68t 2 4| 16,682 2 a3
the Exchequer, out of His Maj Civil Lift Reverues, for the Relief of St, . R . . . K B . .. . .

Demingo Claimants, and wiich has not tees maic good by Parliament - - - 16,000 == — . A ’
) ' ) ) . . : Tobe applied, to the Satisfa&ion of the Partics interctted, for the Loffes they may have fullained
To make good the Jike Sum which has been iffued to Meflis, Laxrie and Whittle,

- ' - in confequence of the DefiruQion of the feveral Ships, The Anrora, The Mentor, and The
at the Receipt of the Exchequer, cuz of His Majefty’s Civil Litt Revenues, for

b Lark, and their refpeive Cargecs, referred to in His Majefty’s Moft Graciogs MefTrge 10 the
printing Imprefiians of the Plan of the propofed 3Wet Docks in- the Port of . -

Houfe of Commons of tie 11th Day of February 130 - - e - .. 415400 = o 405400 == —
London, and which has not been made good by Parliament - - - 177 6 6 )
y . ; : defraying the Expen: 2 Royal Military Afylum, for the Reception of the Children of

To malke ood the likke Sum which has been iflued to George Rofe, Efq; at the . | Tor 59];;:‘*)‘”@ the Expence of a Roya itary : 7 “' ) f h P_ ° A e 25,000 e om I 251000~ ome

Receips of the Exchequer, ous of His Majefty's Civil Lig Reveaues, for Ex- . : Soldiers - - - T P § ’ )

pences attending the Partiamen: Office, aud which has not bes )

g;ll;:1'il;:21?£!lé l.‘ ! aimm.m 01. ’ 1.‘ ! wil'u ' '}.“s ")_t bmj méle gouf 348 12 : - Tobe iffued to the Executars of the late Sir William Chambers, to enable them to difcharge fundry .

’ . N 39 ’ Bills semaining due to different Workmen, for Worlis donc at Somerfo: Place -~ . 2,550 = o 23550 = -

T's make good the like Sum wirich his been iffued to Bornard Cabbe, Efg; at the

Receipt of the Exchequer, out of His Moajetty’s Civil Lit Revenues, for the

Tomake good the Fees paid on the Receipt of £+ 41,400, voted in the then prefen: Seffion of
Lzpence of additional Cle:ks in the Ofice of the Commiffi sners for Auditing

Paliament as Comyenfation to ral Perfons for cheir Lofies in confequence of the De.

! the Public Accourits, and which has not been made godd by Parliament - 24482 16 — fiution of cestain Ships and their Cargoes from Mogador R noss 18 6 1,043 ’S‘ 6

To make good the like Sum which has been iffucd, at che Recclpt of che Exche- . . : . To diftharge Bills drawn from New South Wales; and which will become duc in the Courle of | . . .
quer, out of His Majefty"s Civil Lit Revenues, to pay the Expences of the he Y. s N - - . - - - - - - - 30,000 amm == 30,000 = o=
Police Office in Wapping, and which bas not been made good by Parliament -~ 2,646 ¢ 6 : . the Year 18c0 - - - ? . ’

To make good the like Sum which has-been iffued, at the Receipt of the Exche- Towards liquidating the Demands of the Saint DomingoClaimants - ~ * » - - 50,600 == e 18,060 e 32000 ==
quer, out of His Majefty’s Civil Lift Revenues, to the Reprefentatives of Ed- . :
ward Blackftock, Efg; for completing the 34th Volume of the Manufeript ’ . . To difcharge the Demands outftanding for Balances of Accounts for Surveys, &c. made by the .
Journals of the Houfe of Lords, and which has not been made good by Par. 3 DireCtion of the late C: ifTi for enquiring into the State of the Woods and Forefls . 1,000 — — 1,000 ==t e
Hament - - - - - - - - - .- - o7 g . .

To make good the like Sum which has been iffued to William Chinnery, Efg; at . | a A Tocefray the Expence of printing the Journals of the Houfe of Lords ~  » . - - 024 4 3 1024 4 3

- the Receipt of the Exchequer, out of His Majey's Civil Lift Revenues, to pay X

Bills drawn from New South Wales, and which became due in 1797, bzing the

Teards enzbling the Truftees of the Britith Mufeurn to carry on the Execution of the Trafts
Excefs of the Sum granted for that Purpofe, and which has Aot bern made

sepofed in them by Parliament - - - - - = = .- - - 3,000 ~= — 31000 == —m
good by Parliamene . _ - . D e . LR LT ’
. : . : . ’ . - - e - .. 00— — - —
i Tq make good the like Sum which has been iued to Thomas Cotor, Ef; 2t the « fFer the Board of Agriculture, for the Service of the Year 18co . . 3C ; 3,c00
: Receipt of the Exchequer, out of His Majelty’s Civil Lift Revenues, to pay a ing §
i Bilt drawn by Senhoufe Wilfon, Efg; from the Ifls of Man, to ,O;PIC:“ Zhe P . Tote advanced to the Governor and Company of the Merchants of England fradmg into the Le- .
; Picr at Douglas Harbaur, and which has not been made good by Parliament - 255 9 — ’ vant Scasy to be applied in afiifling the faid Company in carrying on’their Trade - - 5,000 — — - - e - . 5)C00 = ==

To make good the like Sum. which has been iffed. toWitliam Howard, 'Efg; at

; P Tobe applied in Support of an Inflitution called Ths‘VetcrInary College, for the Year 5800 15500~ — © 1)5CO . wme

i the Receipr of the Exchequer, out of His Majefty’s Civil Lit Revenues, for .

¢ the Relief of ?oulunl‘fc Emigrants, not included if‘ the Eftimate for the Year To be paid to Magter John Davie, upon his making a proper Difcovery, for the Ufe of the Public, N

. 1799, and “’h'fh has not been made good by Parliauent e e e - -9CO - . of his Method of cleaning and purifying Wheat damaged by Smut, and rendering it fit for :

i “Fo make good the like Sum.which has been iffued to Matter Henty Nettlefhip (Clerk : S : theFoodof Man -+ LT L e el ISR RE N 1,000 == =

o to the Grocer’s Company) at the Receipt of the Exchequer, out of His Ma. -
. ) Jefly’s Civil Lift Revenues, for the Expence of publifiing Weekly the Average
i . Price of.Mul’:ovada.Sugar, and which has not been m

. . R defraging the Charge of the Works and Repairs of the Military Roads and Bridges in North
ade good by Parliament - 248 13 — . . Britain, for the Year 1800 =« . . Lo Lo R0 L 45500 mme 4,500 ~— —

To make good the like Sum which has been ifiued to William éhinnery, ]erq; a‘t

i Tomake good the Deficiency of the Grants for the Seivice of the Year 17¢9 =~ - - 447,939 4 -3 7,039 4 —3%
the Reccipt of.the Exchequer, out of His Majefty’s Civil Lift Revenues, to be . 8 ° tency 7 447,03
:nychl:?' Pt:'eds‘l';::e;;ﬁf:ffvl‘::thcgs,tf}':w‘gu]ppcy (‘:in ’En.ro"i:ed by her for the » : To enable His Mzjegty to fulfil fuch Engagements, and to take fuch Meafures, as the Exigency of .
N NEew Sou - .. -
- good by Parlioment e .“ les, -aﬂ “: ich ! as n:w becr: madf ,697 R ’Aﬁaus may reguite - - - - - - - - - - - - = | 12400,000 wm w— | 1,460,000 - —
! : 7 —

A Y c o .
To make good the Tike Sum which bas been iffued to Mefhe, Colquhoun and : . X To make good 1°he Deficiency of the Malt Duty, granted for the Service of the Year 1798, at i
Harriot, at the Receipt of the Exchequer, out of His Majetty’s Civil Lift Re. : : : . badyDayateo - 7y TR T -t - 61,304 ’8_ o 61,304 18 10
. -venues, for defraying the Expences of a Police Office at Wapping, and which’ ' ’ V
has not-been made good by Pacliament .- - R - ool 797 11 6 To make good the Deficiency of the Land Tax, granted for the Service of the Year 1798, at
- . . . Michaclmas 1800 - - - - - . - - - - - - - 237,C00 ~— - . e e . 287.000 == —v
: To make good the like: Sum which has bzen iffued to Geo. Brown, Efg; at the ’ ' ’ y -
N R“:’fipt of the Exchequer, out of Hjs Majeftys Civil Lift Revenues, for for. Tor the Charges and Expences of preparing and drawing the Lottery 1800, and for taking in .
;eymg Roads in North Britain, and which has not been made good by Par- Tickets, and making out Certificates in licu thereof . - - - - - - 12,000 = oma 1,500 == o= 10,500 = e
__} iament - - - - - - - - - - 630 18 oo i Totonn . )
. . N . " - § paid to the Governor and Company of the Bank of England, to be by them Faid over to
! i To }'{“:::‘;Pf":g :}:: gi(fhi"m which ’1:3;--" llTued'to B~cr.nnn:1 Cobbe, Efg; at the the feveral Proprietors of the fortunate Tickets in the Lottery, granted for the Service of the R
: chequer, out of His Majefty’s Civil Lipt Revenuss, for an Year 1800 T. EEREY - - - . < A
B additional*Allowance to Clerks in the Office for Auditing the Public Ac- ; N oot s T Tt a0 — =L L Ll 500,000 wn e
o counts, and which has not been made £00d.by Parliament - s - . 827.«: — »

—— ————

= .- " e ——— . - el
£ ’ : .o - Bomeforvard - .- L3635 17 10 369361994 16 —£135,387,240 7 11 | 1,349,705 3 1

£+ 39851044 4 —E 37,500,798 1510 | 2210245 8 1%




. DISPOSITION OF GRANTS- 1800,

DISPOSITION OF GRANTS 180¢C.

PAYMIBNTS for other ServicEs, not being Part of the Surrries granted for

A A

Yor Intereft on Txchequer Bms', 12ifed per A& 39 Geo. 111, Cap. 68. - - - - 56,212

5 L % - . - - 187,168 19 10}
De - - - - L .- - - oo - - Sl - 40 - - - - 59,743 15 9%
De - I L . - - - - - . 39&40Ge0, I - >33. - - - - 2,413 17 6%

For Difcount to the Contributors for prompt Payments to Loan £. 20,500,000, . 176,672 18 ¢

DO o & o e e e e e e e a e e . 658 — 1

to Lottery 18c0 ~ - -

Yo the Barik of England, for receiving and paying Contributions to Loan £+ 20,500,000, - 16,518 14 7

.~ Subferiptions to Lottery 18co - - - - - - 35000 ==

To John Ffarhill, Efg. Sccremry‘ to the Commiffioners for reducing the National Debt, for Salaries of the Officers and
incidental Expences of the faid Commiffion - - - =T - - - - - - - -

To the Offizers of the Exchequer, for Extra Trouble in making out Exchequer Bills -~ P

d on various Bufineffes and R

‘To John Wilmot, Efg; for a Clerk empl relative to American Claims - -

For Intereft on Exchequer Bills, per A& 39 Geo. III. Cap, 70, (this Sum was made good laft Scflion) - -~ - -

the

505484 7

132 3 6

s 52,368 13 7
v5|,643 16 8

£ 654,012 15 3

Whitehall Treafury Chambers, }

_ ajth February 1801,

WAYS and MEANS for Anfwering the foregoing SERVICES:

£ o d

4 3. per Lib. on Penfions, Offices, &c. - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - 2,000,000 s =

Duty on Malt, continued Anno 1800 - - - - - - - - - - ¢ - P - 750,000 men =
By Lottery - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (A) éz&,zgo ——
Part of Loan of [. 20,500,000, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (B.) ;‘8,503,};50 —_——
Surplus vof the Confolidated Fund - - - - - - - - - - S - - - - §5200,000 s e
Income Duties - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5)300,000 = =t
Duties on Goods Exported and Imported - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,250,000 ==

The Sum advanced by the Bank of England for the Extenfion of their Charter - -~ - -

- £.8g,000 — — }

3)000,000 wae wme
Intereft of Land Tax redeemed by the Tiansier of Stock - - - - - - - )

D - - - « - . - by Payments in Money - - - - - - - - 1,632 3 8 go,}ng 3 8
By Exchequer Bills on Aids 1801 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3,000,000 — —+
‘ . £ 30,916,882 3 8
Amount of SUMS Voted - « « - [, 39,851,044 4 —%
SURPLUS - =« . - L

65,837 39 7%

{A) £-326,250. Part of the above Sum of £. B26,250. raifed by Lottery, is applicable to the Ssrvices of 1800 5 the remaining £. 500,000. being
for the Payment of the Prizes. ,

The SUMS under-mentioned were alfo Granted in 1800, but were not for the Service of the Year:
{B.) £.2,000,000. Part of £.20,5c0,000. were for the Service of Ireland.

£+ 3,5¢0,000. in Exchequer Bills, were raifed per A& 39 & 4o Geo. IIL Cap. 10z. to pay off the like Sum in Exchequer Bills per A&
39 Geo. 1il. Cap. Gg. .

£+ 3,000,000, in Exchequer Bills, were vaifed per A& 39 & 40 Geo. I1L Cap. 103. to pay off the like Sum in Exchequer Bills per A&
39 Geo. 1. Cap, 70. |

To fatisfy the SUMS Unpaid, there Remains in the ExcHEQuER, and to be Raifed, as follows :

L onod

In Contributions to Loan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 200 ~—
Duties on Income - - - - - - .- - - - - - - - - - - 4:482,008 — 5
Surplus Confolidated Fund - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3,858.496 10
. 3959, —
Duties-on Goods Imported and Exported - - - - - - -~ - - - - - - - 195476 11 4%
S
. ) 8,537,170 12 6
Dedutt the Amount of Exchequer Bills outflanding, charged thereon ~ - - - - - - - 6,015,200 — —

) 1,622,070 12 6
By the Amo?nt of Payments for Services, not being Part of the Supplies granted for ihc Year - - - 654,012 15 3

£
- £

SURPLUS - - - - - 4.

©

B 2,276,083 7
8

Amount of SUMS Rcmaining to be Paid - 2,2105245

65337 19 7%

e R P T e

JOSEPH ALCOCK.

e i i







